

June 30, 2023

To **BSE Limited** Department of Corporate Services, P. J. Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001 (Scrip Code: 508933)

National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E),Mumbai – 400 051 (Symbol: AYMSYNTEX)

Dear Sir,

Subject: Intimation of closure of Trading Window

This is to inform you that the Trading Window for dealing in securities of the Company shall remain closed from Saturday, July 1, 2023, for all the Designated Persons. The Trading Window will open 48 hours after the announcement of the un- Audited Financial Results (Standalone & Consolidated) of the Company for the quarter ended June 30, 2023, of the Company.

Name of the Company	Date of Commencement of Closure of Trading Window	Date of Reopening of Trading Window
AYM Syntex Limited	Saturday, July 1, 2023	48 hours after the announcement of the Un- Audited Financial Results (Standalone & Consolidated) for the quarter ended June 30, 2023

You are requested to take note of the above and acknowledge receipt.

For AYM SYNTEX LIMITED

Ashitosh Sheth Company Secretary ACS 25997

AYM SYNTEX LIMITED

Registered Office: Survey No. 374/1/1,Village Saily, Silvassa, U.T. Dadra & Nagar Haveli, 396230, India | Phone +91 260 2640596 / 2641880 / 2640095 | Fax- +91 260 2640597 Corporate Office: 9th Floor, Trade World, B Wing, Kamala City, Senapati Bapat Marg, Lower Parel,Mumbai 400013, India | Phone +91 22 61637000 / 01 | Fax +91 22 24937725 www.aymsyntex.com | CIN: L99999DN1983PLC000045